900511780 08/20/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM537346 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		07/24/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY		
Street Address:	250 EAST BEATON DRIVE		
City:	WEST FARGO		
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA		
Postal Code:	58078		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4684661	BOBCAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082519166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-251-5000

tm-dept@quarles.com, julie.hughes@quarles.com Email:

Quarles & Brady LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 33 East Main Street, Suite 900

Address Line 2: Lori S. Meddings

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 167326.00248 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori S. Meddings **SIGNATURE:** /Lori S. Meddings/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/20/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006724 FRAME: 0516

900511780

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made by and between Zebra Technologies Corporation, 3 Overlook Point, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 ("Assignor—Zebra") (collectively, "Assignor") and Clark Equipment Company, 250 East Beaton Drive, West Fargo, North Dakota 58078 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor-Zebra is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 4,684,661 for the BOBCAT mark ("the '661 Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the '661 Registration and all right, title and interest in Assignor's use of the BOBCAT mark including with tablet or handheld computers, computer docking stations, computer handles, and computer battery packs, together with any goodwill of the business in connection with which the BOBCATE mark is used;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the '661 Registration and associated trademark rights, together with the goodwill represented by the Assignor's use of the BOBCAT mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees that it will execute or arrange for execution by Assignor of such further assignment documents or other legal instruments as may be required to permit Assignee or its designee to obtain recordation of the assignment of the '661 Registration from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the '661 Registration and associated trademark rights, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the BOBCAT mark, as well as all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past alleged infringement of the BOBCAT mark, and the right to sue and recover for same.

This Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Settlement and Assignment Agreement effective as of July 24..., 2019, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail and control.

In witness whereof, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the effective date of the Agreement.

[signatures on following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006724 FRAME: 0517 for Clark Equipment Company
Name: Eric Spille

Title: VP Finence

for Zebra Technologies Corporation

Name: Terri H. Smith

Title: V.P., Chief IP Counsel